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Summer thunderstorms make precipitation variable. Rain on one side of
town, but not the other. Having as many as you helps capture the
variability that summer brings.

This group continues to stand out. Look at the map of Condition
Monitoring Reports and see this cluster of reports on our area. Significant
Weather Reports continues to be a strong point of ours. Between tropical
cyclones named Henri and Ida in Year 2021, and our typical array of snow
events, our area leads the network in the past 12 months. And the Rulers
of the Snow, those unique observers who report snow fall and snowpack
with every report, are a strong concentration in our area.

Drought assessments continue. The Drought Meetings will continue until
they are rained out! When it comes to assessing drought, having all of
you report as frequently as you, leaves little doubt!

Plenty included about your station totals.

We lead off, as we always do, with our version of “The Grand List”. Our
first stations have crossed 5,000 Daily Reports.

Let’s getinto it.
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The “Grand” List

Congratulations to all of these observers from our three states who have
recently passed a milestone of 1000 Daily Reports.

5000 Daily Reports

RI-NW-4 Middletown 1.1 SW
RI-KN-2 East Greenwich 2.3 ESE

4000 Daily Reports

MA-BA-18  Waquoit 0.6 SSW
MA-MD-11  Cambridge 0.9 NNW
MA-BE-3 Stockbridge 0.2 NNE
MA-ES-12 Boxford 2.4 S

3000 Daily Reports

CT-FR-23 Shelton 1.3 W
MA-NF-11 Milis 2.0 SW
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2000 Daily Reports

MA-BA-50
MA-ES-24
MA-WR-40
RI-WS-31
CT-FR-43
MA-BR-23
MA-BA-52
MA-WR-22
CT-NL-24
RI-NW-11
RI-PR-51
CT-NL-18
RI-WS-36
RI-PR-50
MA-MD-18
CT-FR-32
CT-NL-19
MA-NF-19
MA-PL-22
MA-MD-62
CT-LT-14
MA-WR-18
CT-FR-46
MA-WR-54
MA-NF-26
MA-HS-12
MA-PL-31
RI-WS-37
MA-BA-43

Falmouth 5.4 NNE
Newburyport 0.8 SW
Gardner 1.4 SSW
Kingston 7.5 NNE
Bethel 0.5 E

Attleboro 0.9 ENE
Truro 0.8 E

Fitchburg 2.0 NNE
Stonington 1.4 NNW
Tiverton 0.8 SSW
North Smithfield 0.6 S
Stonington 0.5 NNE
Charlestown 3.0 WSW
Harrisville 1.2 SSE
Belmont 0.2 ESE
Monroe 0.8 W

Mystic 0.9 W
Foxborough 1.8 SSW
East Bridgewater 0.3 WSW
Chelmsford 1.2 E
Watertown 0.5 S
Northborough 0.6 SSE
Stratford 0.2 ESE
Barre 1.4 NNE
Bellingham 2.4 S
Northampton 0.4 S
Bridgewater 1.8 SE
Kingston 2.4 SW
Chatham 0.4 WSW
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1000 Daily Reports

MA-BA-79
RI-WS-54
CT-NH-21
RI-PR-67
MA-NF-39
CT-HR-85
RI-WS-52
RI-KN-23
CT-FR-63
MA-NF-50
CT-NL-44

MA-MD-158

CT-NH-57

MA-MD-134

MA-BR-61
RI-WS-55
RI-WS-51
MA-ES-55
RI-WS-44
MA-MD-71
RI-WS-40
MA-HD-29
MA-BE-21
CT-NH-56
MA-BE-20

Mashpee 0.8 SSW

North Kingstown 2.7 WSW
East Haven 3.5 SSW
Providence 1.6 NE
Weymouth 2.3 N

West Hartford 2.3 NNE

Wakefield-Peacedale 3.1 NE

Warwick 3.2 NNE

Wilton 1.9 NW

Millis 1.4 ENE

Old Lyme 0.5 W
Sherborn 1.1 NW

New Haven 2.9 NNW
Somerville 0.5 SSE
Mansfield 2.4 ENE
Wakefield 0.8 ENE
Richmond 2.4 SSE
Groveland 0.8 S

North Kingston 1.5 SSW
Newton 2.2 NNW

Exeter 1.0 NE

West Springfield 1.6 SSW
Cheshire 0.5 NNW
Guilford Center 2.7 WSW
Lee 3.7 SE
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Observer Tips

The new map: maps.cocorahs.org Debuting in August 2020. Look at
all the ways you can customize colors, obs times, dates, ranges,
completeness, and set a default view. Get a map a certain way and press
the “Copy Link to Map” button and paste that link somewhere else.

Water Year Summaries: wys.cocorahs.org Debuting in October 2021.
Dynamic. With every report you submit, they update. No more waiting for
updates in October and November as we did for many years.

Sample stations. You can change these URL'’s to your station and year.

https://wys.cocorahs.org/station/ct-fr-9/2022

or

https://wys.cocorahs.org/station/ma-nf-1/2010

Pick a state: http://wys.cocorahs.org/ri/2020

Change the columns and use the filters

= Station Water Year Summary Reports for Rhode Island 2019-2020

% Download as Excel File

Il COLUMNS — FILTERS

Do you see? You can change the station, the year and the State, in the URL.

Pull it together: Well, it’s Year 2022. New stuff won’t stop being rolled
out. Now’s the time to get reacquainted and proficient with the stuff that’s
already been built.
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Significant Weather Reports: Itis as easy to
s cmember as 1-2-3

= Daily Precipitation - 1” or more of rain or snow in 1 hour or less.

« NMulli-Day Accumulation ’ .
- 2” or more of rain.
« Hail :
- Significant Weather - Flooding.
« Monthly Zeros - i i i ifi |
- Condiion Hordoring Anything you feel is significant!
Report

» Soil Moisture
« Evapotranspiration

MPING app for Apple and Android: Citizen Science in action! Use
MPING to report precip type and reduced visibility in real time.

Southern New England CoCoRaHS Page ¢ August 2022 Newsletter



Condition Monitoring Reports

Thank you for continuing to be the standout group in our network.
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¥ Wallingford Center 3.3 NNW
Sat Aug 20 2022

Dry conditions continue with lawns, plants
and, to some extent trees, showing signs
of water stress. Receant rains have been
very brief and measured only a small
fraction of an inch. Nearby reservoirs are
still at near normal levels but nearby
streams are at lower levels than normal.

CT-NH-43 - General Awarenass Plants
And Wildlife, Water Supply And Quality

Southern New England CoCoRaHS

>N -

¥ Newburyport 0.4 NNW
Sat Aug 20 2022

01 inches of rain in the last week, 12
inches so far for the month of August.
Everything is drying up and brown. Trees
with tap roots are doing OK but more
shallow rooted trees have leaves
shriveling up and falling off. Stream flows
are low or non existent. Lawns are brown.

MA-ES-64 -- General Awareness
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Detail and Summary for July 2022
From the National Weather Service (NWS) Climate sites for July 2022.

’ July 2022 4,
‘ Regional Precipitation Summary Mﬂfj

Jul Mav-Jun 3 month 6 month 12 month
Station (Jul 2022| departure YJ ] “|departure| Feb-Jul |departure| Aug-Jul |departure
ID Precip from o from Precip from from
Precip
normal normal normal normal

2.45" 20.70" 47.93"
3.05" 17.51" 39.09"
2.66" 21.00" 48.01"
3.54" 21.82" 50.29"
0.46" 19.89" 42.40"
0.62" 14.13" 39.83"

Location
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From your reports for July 2022

Observers reporting

Reported all 31 days
Completed by Multi-Day Reports
Missing 1 or 2 reports

Daily Reports

Zero Reports

Non-Zero Reports

Daily Comments

Multi-Day Reports

Condition Monitoring Reports
Significant Weather Reports
Hail Reports

Snowfall Reports

Snow Depth Reports

Total SWE Reports

Highest Daily Report

Southern New England CoCoRaHS

572
265

33

98
14,362
10,188
4,174
2,368
217
176

17

4
11,337
3,637
2.460

3.95" from Ridgefield CT 3.6 N (CT-FR-58) on 7/19
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The Watershed Map is back on the website, so this list can be put together

again.

Cover all days in the month, no overlapping Multi-Day reports and your

station can be listed here.

This list is sorted by Watershed which is explained further in this 5 minute

video.
Station

Watershed Watershed Name Number Station Name Precip
01070004 Nashua

0107000401 | North Nashua River MA-WR-44 Westminster 0.6 WSW 2.51"
0107000401 | North Nashua River MA-WR-8 Fitchburg 1.6 SSW 2.70"
0107000401 | North Nashua River MA-WR-22 Fitchburg 2.0 NNE 2.90"
0107000402 | Headwaters Nashua River MA-WR-89 Holden 0.9 SSE 2.48"
0107000402 | Headwaters Nashua River MA-WR-56 Sterling 4.3 NW 2.75"
0107000402 | Headwaters Nashua River MA-MD-25 Ayer 0.1 SW 2.46"
0107000402 | Headwaters Nashua River MA-MD-192 | Ayer 0.4 SSE 2.22"
0107000403 | Squannacook River MA-MD-47 West Townsend 0.5 W 2.97"
0107000403 | Squannacook River MA-MD-36 Townsend 2.6 S 2.00"
0107000404 | Nissitissit River-Nashua River MA-MD-189 | Pepperell 2.2 SSW 1.98"
0107000404 | Nissitissit River-Nashua River MA-MD-169 | Pepperell 2.1 SSW 1.97"
01070005 Concord

0107000501 | Sudbury River MA-MD-178 | Framingham 2.0 NNE 2.02"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-WR-28 Berlin 1.3 WSW 2.52"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-WR-42 Northborough 2.3 N 3.50"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-MD-115 | Hudson 1.4 NW 1.88"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-WR-55 Harvard 2.1 S 2.16"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-MD-12 Acton 1.3 SW 1.79"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-MD-51 Maynard 0.7 ESE 1.57"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-MD-62 Chelmsford 1.2 E 2.47"
0107000502 | Concord River MA-MD-217 | Carlisle 2.0 SE 1.70"
01070006 Merrimack River

0107000613 | Shawsheen River MA-MD-52 Lexington 0.6 SW 1.35"
0107000613 | Shawsheen River MA-MD-197 | Lexington 2.8 N 1.52"
0107000613 | Shawsheen River MA-ES-48 Andover 0.6 E 1.99"
0107000614 | Powwow River - Merrimack River MA-ES-66 North Andover 0.3 NW 1.93"
0107000614 | Powwow River - Merrimack River MA-ES-20 Haverhill 0.7 N 2.10"
0107000614 | Powwow River - Merrimack River MA-ES-4 Groveland 0.5 WSW 1.46"
0107000614 | Powwow River - Merrimack River MA-ES-61 Amesbury 2.6 WSW 2.24"
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2pwW2rlGIa8&t=3s

0107000614 | Powwow River - Merrimack River MA-ES-59 Amesbury 1.2 N 2.76"
0107000614 | Powwow River - Merrimack River MA-ES-56 Newburyport 1.0 ESE 1.95"
0108000511 | Headwaters Naugatuck River CT-LT-46 Watertown 3.4 N 3.14"
0108000511 | Headwaters Naugatuck River CT-LT-50 Litchfield 5.3 ESE 2.88"
01080201 Middle Connecticut
0108020106 | Manhan River - Connecticut River MA-HS-2 Westhampton 1.8 SW 5.15"
0108020106 | Manhan River - Connecticut River MA-HS-26 Easthampton 0.5 SW 4.49"
0108020106 | Manhan River - Connecticut River MA-HS-48 Easthampton 1.0 E 4.64"
0108020106 | Manhan River - Connecticut River MA-FR-12 Sunderland 1.3 SE 2.36"
0108020106 | Manhan River - Connecticut River MA-FR-36 Montague 3.4 NNW 2.51"
0108020106 | Manhan River - Connecticut River MA-FR-38 Shutesbury 2.9 SW 2.46"
0108020107 | Batchelor Brook - Connecticut River MA-HD-13 Springfield 4.1 W 4.27"
01080202 Miller
0108020201 | Upper Millers River NH-CH-20 Rindge 3.2 ESE 4.37"
0108020202 | Lower Millers River MA-WR-106 | Athol 2.8 NNE 4.13"
0108020202 | Lower Millers River MA-WR-40 Gardner 1.4 SSW 3.53"
01080203 Deerfield
0108020305 | Lower Deerfield River MA-FR-22 Ashfield 1.4 NE 2.52"
0108020305 | Lower Deerfield River MA-FR-17 Buckland 1.8 ESE 2.36"
0108020305 | Lower Deerfield River MA-FR-41 Conway 3.4 WSW 2.14"
0108020305 | Lower Deerfield River MA-FR-42 Shelburne Falls 0.4 ENE 1.95"
0108020305 | Lower Deerfield River MA-FR-13 Conway 2.9 NW 2.77"
0108020305 | Lower Deerfield River MA-FR-10 Conway 0.9 SW 1.85"
01080204 Chicopee
0108020403 | Quaboag River MA-HD-26 Brimfield 3.6 NW 3.80"
0108020403 | Quaboag River MA-WR-75 Warren 2.4 WSW 3.36"
0108020403 | Quaboag River MA-WR-63 Rutland 3.1 SW 3.03"
01080205 Lower Connecticut
0108020501 | Mill River - Connecticut River CT-HR-57 Suffield Depot 3.3 NNE 3.94"
0108020501 | Mill River - Connecticut River MA-HD-33 Agawam 1.1 SSW 3.82"
0108020501 | Mill River - Connecticut River CT-HR-5 Enfield 1.5 SE 3.52"
0108020501 | Mill River - Connecticut River MA-HD-20 Wilbraham 3.7 SSW 3.98"
0108020501 | Mill River - Connecticut River MA-HD-30 Hampden 2.0 NW 4.20"
0108020502 | Scantic River CT-TL-46 Broad Brook 3.3 SE 3.35"
0108020502 | Scantic River CT-TL-26 Broad Brook 2.6 ESE 3.53"
0108020502 | Scantic River CT-TL-35 Somersville 0.2 ENE 2.80"
0108020502 | Scantic River MA-HD-32 East Longmeadow 2.3 ESE 4.14"
0108020502 | Scantic River CT-TL-41 Somers 0.3 S 3.20"
0108020502 | Scantic River CT-TL-15 Central Somers 0.3 N 3.27"
0108020502 | Scantic River CT-TL-49 Somers 1.2 NE 3.49"
0108020503 | Park River CT-HR-115 West Hartford 1.6 SE 2.96"
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0108020504 | Hockanum River CT-HR-52 Central Manchester 0.8 N 2.01"
0108020504 | Hockanum River CT-HR-100 Manchester 0.4 ENE 2.87"
0108020504 | Hockanum River CT-TL-50 Vernon 1.6 N 2.59"
0108020505 | Roaring Brook - Connecticut River CT-HR-6 Wethersfield 1.2 WSW 3.92"
0108020505 | Roaring Brook - Connecticut River CT-HR-124 Windsor 1.4 SSW 2.95"
0108020505 | Roaring Brook - Connecticut River CT-HR-68 Rocky Hill 1.3 E 1.08"
0108020505 | Roaring Brook - Connecticut River CT-HR-84 East Hartford 2.0 SSE 2.31"
0108020505 | Roaring Brook - Connecticut River CT-HR-22 East Hartford 1.3 E 2.62"
0108020505 | Roaring Brook - Connecticut River CT-HR-120 South Windsor 0.9 ENE 3.53"
0108020506 | Mattabesset River CT-HR-65 Newington 1.9 SSW 2.51"
0108020506 | Mattabesset River CT-MD-25 Middlefield 0.6 SE 1.38"
0108020507 | Higganum Creek - Connecticut River CT-MD-23 Higganum 0.7 N 1.07"
0108020507 | Higganum Creek - Connecticut River CT-MD-26 Higganum 0.8 NE 0.97"
0108020508 | Salmon River CT-NL-70 Colchester 0.6 ENE 1.21"
0108020509 | Eightmile River - Connecticut River CT-MD-19 Ivoryton 0.9 WSW 1.63"
0108020509 | Eightmile River - Connecticut River CT-MD-18 Essex Village 0.9 S 1.44"
0108020509 | Eightmile River - Connecticut River CT-NL-44 Old Lyme 0.5 W 0.97"
0108020509 | Eightmile River - Connecticut River CT-NL-63 Old Lyme 1.7 NNE 0.98"
01080206 Westfield
0108020603 | Outlet Westfield River MA-HD-55 Westfield 0.6 SE 3.63"
0108020603 | Outlet Westfield River MA-HD-28 Westfield 2.8 SE 4.00"
0108020603 | Outlet Westfield River MA-HD-46 Westfield 3.2 SE 3.70"
0108020603 | Outlet Westfield River MA-HD-29 West Springfield 1.6 SSW 3.37"
01080207 Farmington
0108020702 | West Branch Farmington River MA-BE-4 Becket 5.6 SSW 453"
0108020702 | West Branch Farmington River CT-LT-43 Winsted 3.8 ESE 3.18"
0108020704 | Headwaters Farmington River CT-LT-9 New Hartford Center 3.2 SW 1.78"
0108020704 | Headwaters Farmington River CT-HR-123 Bristol 2.2 W 4.14"
0108020704 | Headwaters Farmington River CT-HR-71 Bristol 2.7 NNE 2.87"
0108020705 | Salmon Brook CT-HR-8 North Granby 1.3 ENE 3.63"
01090001 Charles
0109000101 | Plum Island Sound - Frontal Atlantic Ocean MA-ES-77 Groveland 1.2 NE 1.50"
0109000101 | Plum Island Sound - Frontal Atlantic Ocean MA-ES-19 West Newbury 1.8 SSE 1.62"
0109000101 | Plum Island Sound - Frontal Atlantic Ocean MA-ES-24 Newburyport 0.8 SW 1.90"
0109000102 | lpswich River MA-MD-85 Wilmington 2.2 WNW 1.74"
0109000102 | Ipswich River MA-MD-125 | Tewksbury 3.6 SSE 1.69"
0109000102 | Ipswich River MA-MD-160 | Reading 1.2 N 1.41"
0109000102 | Ipswich River MA-ES-58 Middleton 1.4 SSW 1.62"
0109000102 | Ipswich River MA-ES-12 Boxford 2.4 S 1.40"
0109000102 | Ipswich River MA-ES-71 Danvers 2.5 NNE 1.66"
0109000103 | Essex River - Frontal Atlantic Ocean MA-ES-41 Danvers 0.8 ESE 1.15"
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0109000103 | Essex River - Frontal Atlantic Ocean MA-ES-84 Beverly 0.5 SW 1.19"
0109000103 | Essex River - Frontal Atlantic Ocean MA-ES-88 Rockport 2.1 NNW 0.98"
0109000104 | Saugus River - Frontal Broad Sound MA-MD-126 | Melrose 0.5 NE 1.08"
0109000105 | Mystic River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-175 | Arlington 0.4 WNW 1.28"
0109000105 | Mystic River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-18 Belmont 0.2 ESE 1.34"
0109000105 | Mystic River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-7 Winchester 0.7 SE 1.34"
0109000105 | Mystic River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-44 Medford 1.2 W 1.22"
0109000105 | Mystic River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-11 Cambridge 0.9 NNW 1.19"
0109000105 | Mystic River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-SF-10 Chelsea 0.8 N 1.21"
0109000106 | Upper Charles River MA-MD-42 Holliston 0.8 S 1.37"
0109000106 | Upper Charles River MA-NF-62 Franklin 1.4 SW 1.88"
0109000106 | Upper Charles River MA-MD-158 | Sherborn 1.1 NW 1.27"
0109000107 | Lower Charles River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-120 | Natick 1.9 NNE 2.05"
0109000107 | Lower Charles River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-186 | Watertown 1.1 NW 1.34"
0109000107 | Lower Charles River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-MD-134 | Somerville 0.5 SSE 0.96"
0109000108 | Neponset River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-NF-78 Walpole 1.4 SW 1.66"
0109000108 | Neponset River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-NF-1 Norwood 1.3 NW 1.08"
0109000108 | Neponset River - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-NF-54 Quincy 1.2 W 0.59"
0109000109 | Whitmans Pond - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-NF-32 Quincy 1.8 WSW 0.63"
0109000109 | Whitmans Pond - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-NF-68 Quincy 1.5 SSE 0.77"
0109000109 | Whitmans Pond - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-NF-39 Weymouth 2.3 N 1.04"
0109000109 | Whitmans Pond - Frontal Boston Harbor MA-PL-36 Hingham 0.8 ESE 0.45"
01090002 Cape Cod

0109000201 | North River - Frontal Massachusetts Bay MA-PL-5 Kingston 3.3 WNW 2.23"
0109000201 | North River - Frontal Massachusetts Bay MA-PL-48 Marshfield 1.5 NNW 1.75"
0109000201 | North River - Frontal Massachusetts Bay MA-PL-2 Sagamore Beach 1.0 NW 0.55"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-2 Falmouth 3.1 NNW 0.24"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-57 Falmouth 5.7 N 0.19"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-87 Falmouth 1.5 NNW 0.23"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-13 Falmouth 0.6 NNW 0.37"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-50 Falmouth 5.4 NNE 0.23"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-17 East Falmouth 1.2 WNW 0.21"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-19 East Falmouth 0.7 NW 0.33"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-3 Falmouth 3.0 E 0.24"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-92 Mashpee 3.2 WSW 0.30"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-11 East Falmouth 1.4 ESE 0.31"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-83 Mashpee 2.5 W 0.38"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-18 Waquoit 0.6 SSW 0.37"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-47 Mashpee 2.4 WSW 0.21"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-45 Sandwich 0.9 NNE 0.11"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-78 Mashpee 4.6 S 0.23"
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0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-10 East Sandwich 2.3 SE 0.47"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-59 Barnstable 3.6 W 0.30"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-60 Hyannis 0.7 WNW 0.33"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-22 Yarmouth 0.9 NNW 0.29"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-72 Yarmouth 2.0 S 0.38"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-77 South Dennis 1.0 NW 0.59"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-80 Brewster 1.4 W 0.47"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-95 Harwich 0.6 N 0.22"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-52 Truro 0.8 E 0.59"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-27 Wellfleet 0.7 NW 0.89"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-42 Orleans 1.8 S 0.60"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-51 Orleans 3.0 S 0.40"
0109000202 | Cape Cod MA-BA-43 Chatham 0.4 WSW 0.10"
0109000203 | Mattapoisett River - Frontal Buzzards Bay MA-BR-79 Fairhaven 1.9 ENE 0.32"
0109000203 | Mattapoisett River - Frontal Buzzards Bay MA-PL-63 Wareham 5.6 NE 0.27"
0109000204 | Paskamanset River - Frontal Buzzards Bay MA-BR-14 Dartmouth 2.5 SSW 0.20"
0109000204 | Paskamanset River - Frontal Buzzards Bay MA-BR-52 New Bedford 4.3 N 0.18"
0109000205 | Sakonnet Point - Frontal Rhode Island Sound RI-NW-7 Little Compton 0.6 E 0.36"
0109000205 | Sakonnet Point - Frontal Rhode Island Sound MA-BR-62 Westport 6.6 SSE 0.19"
0109000206 | Elizabeth Islands - Marthas Vineyard MA-DK-21 Chilmark 0.9 E 0.39"
0109000206 | Elizabeth Islands - Marthas Vineyard MA-DK-5 West Tisbury 2.9 N 0.64"
0109000206 | Elizabeth Islands - Marthas Vineyard MA-DK-9 West Tisbury 0.4 S 0.32"
0109000206 | Elizabeth Islands - Marthas Vineyard MA-DK-25 West Tisbury 3.6 NE 0.32"
0109000206 | Elizabeth Islands - Marthas Vineyard MA-DK-2 Vineyard Haven 0.8 WSW 0.62"
0109000206 | Elizabeth Islands - Marthas Vineyard MA-DK-18 Oak Bluffs 0.1 SW 0.36"
01090003 Blackstone

0109000301 | Upper Blackstone River MA-WR-43 Leicester 2.4 ESE 2.66"
0109000301 | Upper Blackstone River MA-WR-98 Worcester 2.2 NW 3.34"
0109000301 | Upper Blackstone River MA-WR-113 | Worcester 2.0 SE 1.80"
0109000301 | Upper Blackstone River MA-WR-81 Worcester 1.6 SE 2.28"
0109000301 | Upper Blackstone River MA-WR-69 Northbridge 1.7 WNW 2.07"
0109000302 | Lower Blackstone River MA-WR-90 Upton 0.4 NE 1.78"
0109000302 | Lower Blackstone River RI-PR-28 North Smithfield 0.7 SE 2.17"
0109000302 | Lower Blackstone River RI-PR-89 Woonsocket 1.8 WNW 1.49"
0109000302 | Lower Blackstone River RI-PR-45 Manville 0.4 WSW 2.11"
0109000302 | Lower Blackstone River MA-NF-26 Bellingham 2.4 S 1.46"
0109000302 | Lower Blackstone River RI-PR-106 Valley Falls 1.1 W 1.28"
01090004 Narragansett

0109000401 | Upper Taunton River MA-NF-31 Stoughton 1.2 E 1.14"
0109000401 | Upper Taunton River MA-PL-15 Abington 1.2 NNE 0.73"
0109000401 | Upper Taunton River MA-PL-60 Abington 1.7 ESE 1.39"
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0109000402 | Middle Taunton River MA-PL-31 Bridgewater 1.8 SE 1.51"
0109000403 | Threemile River MA-NF-19 Foxborough 1.8 SSW 1.25"
0109000403 | Threemile River MA-BR-55 NWS Boston/Norton 2.5 ESE 1.18"
0109000404 | Ten Mile River RI-PR-119 Pawtucket 2.6 SSE 1.22"
0109000405 | Woonasquatucket River-Moshassuck River RI-PR-33 Greenville 0.7 NNW 2.35"
0109000405 | Woonasquatucket River-Moshassuck River RI-PR-131 Smithfield 0.5 SW 2.57"
0109000405 | Woonasquatucket River-Moshassuck River RI-PR-51 North Smithfield 0.6 S 2.23"
0109000405 | Woonasquatucket River-Moshassuck River RI-PR-82 Providence 1.6 NNW 1.31"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-PR-121 Greenville 6.7 WSW 1.85"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-KN-67 Coventry 5.5 WSW 1.08"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-PR-130 Greenville 2.6 WSW 2.13"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-KN-36 Coventry 2.5 NW 0.77"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-KN-59 Coventry 1.2 SW 1.01"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-KN-21 Coventry 1.9 NE 1.05"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-KN-71 West Warwick 2.1 NNE 0.84"
0109000406 | Pawtuxet River RI-PR-71 Cranston 1.3 N 0.81"
0109000407 | Palmer River MA-BR-2 Rehoboth 2.1 N 1.44"
0109000408 | Lower Taunton River - Frontal Mount Hope Bay | MA-NF-73 Foxborough 3.1 E 3.38"
0109000408 | Lower Taunton River - Frontal Mount Hope Bay | MA-BR-61 Mansfield 2.4 ENE 1.41"
0109000408 | Lower Taunton River - Frontal Mount Hope Bay | MA-BR-3 Norton 1.8 NNE 1.53"
0109000408 | Lower Taunton River - Frontal Mount Hope Bay | MA-BR-16 Somerset 0.4 SSE 0.25"
0109000408 | Lower Taunton River - Frontal Mount Hope Bay | MA-BR-72 Somerset 2.3 NNE 0.54"
0109000408 | Lower Taunton River - Frontal Mount Hope Bay | MA-BR-58 Dighton 3.3 NNW 1.60"
0109000408 | Lower Taunton River - Frontal Mount Hope Bay | MA-BR-8 Dighton 1.1 WSW 0.61"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-WS-54 North Kingstown 2.7 WSW 1.01"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-KN-45 East Greenwich 2.8 NE 0.52"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-KN-30 East Greenwich 2.0 NE 0.40"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-KN-2 East Greenwich 2.3 ESE 0.22"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-KN-23 Warwick 3.2 NNE 0.58"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-KN-31 Warwick 0.8 ENE 0.82"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-KN-62 Warwick 1.4 NE 0.90"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-PR-67 Providence 1.6 NE 1.05"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-KN-38 Warwick 3.9 NNE 0.55"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-PR-84 Providence 2.7 NNE 0.95"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-NW-30 Jamestown 0.7 NNE 0.63"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-BR-5 Barrington 1.3 WNW 1.13"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-NW-27 Newport 1.3 SW 0.29"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-NW-31 Newport 1.0 NE 0.41"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-NW-4 Middletown 1.1 SW 0.30"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-NW-16 Portsmouth 1.3 S 0.58"
0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-NW-32 Portsmouth 5.2 SSE 0.24"
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0109000409 | Narragansett Bay RI-NW-20 Tiverton 1.0 SSW 0.83"
01090005 Pawcatuck-Wood
0109000501 | Wood River RI-WS-99 Hope Valley 1.1 NW 1.23"
0109000502 | Upper Pawcatuck River RI-WS-42 Richmond 4.6 NNE 0.65"
0109000502 | Upper Pawcatuck River RI-WS-37 Kingston 2.4 SW 0.55"
0109000502 | Upper Pawcatuck River RI-WS-77 Kingston 0.7 WSW 0.90"
0109000502 | Upper Pawcatuck River RI-WS-69 Exeter 3.9 S 0.44"
0109000503 | Lower Pawcatuck River CT-NL-40 Pawcatuck 1.8 SSE 1.07"
0109000503 | Lower Pawcatuck River RI-WS-30 Westerly 2.4 NNW 1.17"
0109000504 | Frontal Block Island Sound RI-WS-92 Westerly 3.5 S 0.94"
0109000504 | Frontal Block Island Sound RI-WS-36 Charlestown 3.0 WSW 0.76"
0109000504 | Frontal Block Island Sound RI-WS-71 Wakefield-Peacedale 5.0 SW 0.60"
0109000504 | Frontal Block Island Sound RI-WS-58 Kingston 0.3 SW 0.90"
0109000504 | Frontal Block Island Sound RI-WS-81 Wakefield-Peacedale 0.4 SW 0.41"
0109000504 | Frontal Block Island Sound RI-WS-55 Wakefield 0.8 ENE 0.47"
0109000504 | Frontal Block Island Sound RI-WS-70 Wakefield-Peacedale 1.7 NNE 0.55"
01100001 Quinebaug
0110000102 | French River MA-WR-88 Leicester 2.5 WSW 3.28"
0110000102 | French River MA-WR-68 Oxford 0.9 SSW 2.28"
0110000103 Fivemile River CT-WN-4 East Killingly 1.3 SW 2.57"
0110000105 | Moosup River CT-WN-8 Moosup 1.7 NE 0.35"
0110000105 | Moosup River CT-WN-26 Danielson 3.2 ESE 1.31"
0110000105 | Moosup River RI-KN-14 Greene 1.4 E 0.63"
0110000106 | Pachaug River CT-NL-57 Jewett City 3.0 ESE 0.41"
0110000106 | Pachaug River CT-NL-21 Griswold 0.9 N 0.54"
01100002 Shetucket
0110000201 | Willimantic River CT-TL-18 Hebron 5.3 NW 2.49"
0110000201 | Willimantic River CT-TL-44 Stafford Springs 3.3 W 4.08"
0110000201 | Willimantic River CT-TL-51 Coventry 3.4 SE 1.83"
0110000201 | Willimantic River CT-TL-2 Staffordville 0.4 NNW 3.56"
0110000202 | Natchaug River CT-TL-30 Mansfield Center 2.7 NE 1.15"
0110000202 | Natchaug River CT-WN-12 Eastford 2.0 W 3.08"
0110000203 | Shetucket River CT-WN-10 South Windham 1.3 NNE 1.98"
0110000203 | Shetucket River CT-NL-10 Norwich 2.5 NNE 0.54"
01100003 Thames
0110000302 | Thames River-Frontal New London Harbor CT-NL-6 New London 1.0 NNW 0.89"
0110000302 | Thames River-Frontal New London Harbor CT-NL-56 Norwich 5.2 SE 0.72"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-38 Old Lyme 3.4 ESE 1.05"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Fronter Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-62 Salem 3.6 SE 0.83"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-29 East Lyme 0.5 SW 1.09"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-32 Niantic 1.1 SW 0.66"
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0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-22 Central Waterford 2.7 SSW 0.93"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-60 Waterford 1.1 E 1.03"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-45 Groton 2.9 E 0.98"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-46 Mystic 3.4 NW 0.79"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-37 Mystic 1.6 W 1.11"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-24 Stonington 1.4 NNW 1.65"
0110000303 | Mystic River - Frontal Fishers Island Sound CT-NL-18 Stonington 0.5 NNE 1.68"
01100004 Quinnipiac

0110000401 | Quinnipiac River CT-NH-14 Prospect 1.9 ENE 1.55"
0110000401 | Quinnipiac River CT-HR-55 Southington 1.7 WNW 2.42"
0110000401 | Quinnipiac River CT-HR-23 Southington 0.9 SSE 1.64"
0110000401 | Quinnipiac River CT-HR-76 Southington 1.0 ENE 1.70"
0110000401 | Quinnipiac River CT-NH-44 Wallingford Center 1.9 WNW 1.78"
0110000401 | Quinnipiac River CT-NH-43 Wallingford Center 3.3 NNW 1.79"
0110000401 | Quinnipiac River CT-NH-42 Wallingford Center 1.1 N 1.67"
0110000402 | Hammonasset River - Frontal Long Island Sound | CT-NH-56 Guilford Center 2.7 WSW 1.34"
0110000402 | Hammonasset River - Frontal Long Island Sound | CT-NH-50 Madison Center 4.1 N 1.21"
0110000402 | Hammonasset River - Frontal Long Island Sound | CT-MD-32 Killingworth 1.1 N 1.31"
0110000402 | Hammonasset River - Frontal Long Island Sound | CT-MD-21 Killingworth 2.6 ESE 1.02"
01100005 Housatonic

0110000502 | Williams River - Housatonic River MA-BE-23 Sheffield 1.6 NW 3.97"
0110000503 | Konkapot River-Housatonic River CT-LT-28 Canaan 4.2 ESE 3.31"
0110000504 | Macedonia Brook - Housatonic River CT-LT-20 Warren 2.4 WNW 2.25"
0110000506 | Candlewood Lake-Housatonic River CT-LT-37 New Milford 3.1 WNW 1.61"
0110000506 | Candlewood Lake-Housatonic River CT-LT-22 New Milford 5.3 SSW 1.96"
0110000508 | Still River - Housatonic River CT-FR-9 Brookfield 3.3 SSE 1.46"
0110000509 | Pomperaug River CT-NH-77 Southbury 2.3 W 1.97"
0110000509 | Pomperaug River CT-LT-34 Woodbury Center 1.5 SSW 3.95"
0110000512 | Outlet Naugatuck River CT-NH-67 Waterbury 1.3 WNW 2.83"
0110000512 | Outlet Naugatuck River CT-NH-45 Naugatuck 1.7 NNE 2.22"
0110000512 | Outlet Naugatuck River CT-NH-22 Prospect 0.5 SW 1.55"
0110000513 | Housatonic River - Frontal Long Island Sound CT-FR-23 Shelton 1.3 W 1.63"
0110000513 | Housatonic River - Frontal Long Island Sound CT-FR-46 Stratford 0.2 ESE 2.24"
01100006 Saugatuck

0110000602 | Norwalk River - Frontal Norwalk Harbor CT-FR-59 New Canaan 3.8 N 2.10"
0110000602 | Norwalk River - Frontal Norwalk Harbor CT-FR-3 New Canaan 1.9 ENE 2.43"
0110000602 | Norwalk River - Frontal Norwalk Harbor CT-FR-25 Norwalk 2.9 NNW 2.60"
0110000603 | Pequonnock River - Frontal Long Island Sound CT-FR-60 Fairfield 1.5 NE 2.21"
0110000603 | Pequonnock River - Frontal Long Island Sound CT-FR-70 Bridgeport 2.9 NNW 1.61"
0110000603 | Pequonnock River - Frontal Long Island Sound CT-FR-67 Trumbull 1.2 S 1.59"
0110000603 | Pequonnock River - Frontal Long Island Sound CT-FR-26 Stratford 0.9 W 2.29"
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0110000604 | Mianus River-Rippowam River CT-FR-35 Darien 1.8 ENE 3.82"

02020003 Hudson-Hoosic

0202000306 | Upper Hoosic River MA-BE-21 Cheshire 0.5 NNW 2.94"

02020006 Middle Hudson

0202000606 | Kinderhook Creek MA-BE-24 Hancock 3.6 NNE 4.63"

02030203 Long Island Sound

0203020300 | Long Island Sound NY-SF-114 Fishers Island 0.5 NE 2.03"

19020401 Anchorage

1902040107 | Rabbit Creek - Frontal Turnagain Arm AK-AB-55 Anchorage 7.6 SSE 4.19"
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Wet to western corners. Dry along Newport and Cape Cod.

Accumulated Precipitation (in)
July 01, 2022 to July 31, 2022

w
(c) Midwestern Regional Climate Center |

001 01 025 05 1 15 2 25 3 4 5 6 8
Stations from the following networks used: COOP, FAA, CoCoRaHS,
Midwestern Regional Climate Center
cli-MATE: MRCC Application Tools Environment
Generated at: 8/26/2022 7:12:46 PM CDT
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“We do not live at the airport”

Please use and report from the 4” diameter gauge all year round. Our

network does not use automated gauges. And we do not live at the airport!

Location
White Plains NY
Danbury CT
New Haven CT
Meriden CT
Hartford CT
Willimantic CT
New London CT
Westerly RI
Newport RI
New Bedford MA
Hyannis MA
Nantucket MA
Marthas Vineyard MA
Taunton MA
Plymouth MA
Norwood MA
Bedford MA
Lawrence MA
Fitchburg MA
Orange MA
Westfield MA
North Adams MA

July

July departure

Station 2022 from
ID Precip normal

HPN 3.50" -0.21"
DXR 2.14" -2.44"
HVN 0.97" -3.04"
MMK 1.77" -2.24"
HFD 2.05" -1.95"
1D 1.92" -2.17"
GON 1.35" -2.42"
WST 0.76" -3.03"
uuu 0.38" -3.07"
EWB 0.14" -3.18"
HYA 0.33" -2.91"
ACK 2.50" -0.59"
MVY 0.29" -2.62"
TAN 1.42" -2.33"
PYM 0.94" -2.55"
OowWD 1.03" -2.75"
BED 1.46" -2.26"
LWM 1.76" -1.91"
FIT 1.72" -2.36"
ORE 3.66" -0.47"
BAF 3.58" -0.51"
AQW 4.26" -0.29"

Southern New England CoCoRaHS

May-
Jun-Jul
Precip

10.62"
10.70"
6.00"
8.18"
7.38"
5.96"
5.76"
5.40"
6.53"
4.09"
6.05"
9.02"
5.89"
6.37"
7.15"
5.50"
4.61"
5.28"
5.59"
8.02"
7.58"
9.66"

Page 20

3 month
departure
from
normal

-1.46"
-2.80"
-6.20"
-4.02"
-4.50"
-6.17"
-5.97"
-5.86"
-4.26"
-6.87"
-4.24"
-0.98"
-3.65"
-4.60"
-3.98"
-5.91"
-6.88"
-6.22"
-6.80"
-4.38"
-5.30"
-3.96"

Feb-
July
Precip

21.20"
21.06"
15.08"
19.78"
18.39"
14.48"
15.03"
14.61"
18.59"
13.70"
16.19"
17.53"
14.79"
19.26"
21.62"
15.73"
14.68"
15.66"
16.93"
18.36"
19.06"
20.00"

6 month
departure
from
normal

-2.79"
-3.55"
-8.74"
-4.04"
-3.59"
-9.48"
-8.13"
-9.12"
-4.40"
-10.31"
-7.10"
-3.18"
-6.35"
-4.99"
-3.00"
-7.57"
-8.16"
-6.57"
-6.96"
-3.49"
-5.12"
-3.57"

Aug-
July
Precip
45.09"
47.54"
36.68"
45.26"
42.70"
33.33"
33.12"
33.28"
44.74"
37.51"
39.95"
31.54"
33.94"
49.02"
47.90"
39.70"
41.90"
40.76"
37.63"
37.87"
42.90"
45.88"

12 month
departure
from
normal

-4.26"
-2.33"
-10.43"
-1.85"
-0.90"
-15.09"
-13.37"
-14.11"
-1.59"
-10.85"
-7.74"
-12.88"
-11.22"
-0.72"
-1.25"
-7.36"
-3.81"
-2.40"
-9.51"
-4.68"
-5.49"
-0.73"
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Rulers of the Snow

We are the Rulers of the Snow.

A list of 76 stations in July who reported snow fall and snow depth for all

days.

Using the mobile app? Look at the 2" page of the mobile app, “More

Details” on the Apple App, and fill in those snow values. Make a snow fall
and snow depth measurement with every Daily Report, if you can safely do

so, all year round.

Station Name Jst:‘IZ‘AZI:)aZHZ Station Name Jsl::z;?az"z

MA-BE-21 Cheshire 0.5 NNW 0.0" | RI-PR-28 North Smithfield 0.7 SE 0.0"
CT-LT-9 New Hartford Center 3.2 SW 0.0" | RI-PR-33 Greenville 0.7 NNW 0.0"
CT-LT-22 New Milford 5.3 SSW 0.0" | RI-PR-51 North Smithfield 0.6 S 0.0"
CT-LT-34 Woodbury Center 1.5 SSW 0.0" | RI-PR-82 Providence 1.6 NNW 0.0"
CT-FR-3 New Canaan 1.9 ENE 0.0" | RI-PR-106 Valley Falls 1.1 W 0.0"
CT-FR-9 Brookfield 3.3 SSE 0.0" | RI-KN-2 East Greenwich 2.3 ESE 0.0"
CT-NH-43 Wallingford Center 3.3 NNW 0.0" | RI-KN-14 Greene 1.4 E 0.0"
MA-FR-10 Conway 0.9 SW 0.0" | RI-KN-38 Warwick 3.9 NNE 0.0"
MA-FR-12 Sunderland 1.3 SE 0.0" | RI-KN-59 Coventry 1.2 SW 0.0"
MA-FR-13 Conway 2.9 NW 0.0" | RI-WS-42 Richmond 4.6 NNE 0.0"
MA-FR-17 Buckland 1.8 ESE 0.0" | RI-WS-55 Wakefield 0.8 ENE 0.0"
MA-HD-28 Westfield 2.8 SE 0.0" | RI-NW-7 Little Compton 0.6 E 0.0"
MA-HD-30 Hampden 2.0 NW 0.0" | MA-BR-3 Norton 1.8 NNE 0.0"
MA-HD-33 Agawam 1.1 SSW 0.0" | MA-BR-61 Mansfield 2.4 ENE 0.0"
CT-HR-22 East Hartford 1.3 E 0.0" [ MA-MD-7 Winchester 0.7 SE 0.0"
CT-HR-57 Suffield Depot 3.3 NNE 0.0" | MA-MD-12 Acton 1.3 SW 0.0"
CT-HR-65 Newington 1.9 SSW 0.0" | MA-MD-42 Holliston 0.8 S 0.0"
CT-TL-2 Staffordville 0.4 NNW 0.0" [ MA-MD-47 West Townsend 0.5 W 0.0"
CT-TL-18 Hebron 5.3 NW 0.0" | MA-MD-51 Maynard 0.7 ESE 0.0"
CT-TL-35 Somersville 0.2 ENE 0.0" | MA-MD-115 | Hudson 1.4 NW 0.0"
CT-MD-21 Killingworth 2.6 ESE 0.0" [ MA-MD-125 | Tewksbury 3.6 SSE 0.0"
CT-MD-23 Higganum 0.7 N 0.0" | MA-MD-126 | Melrose 0.5 NE 0.0"
MA-WR-42 Northborough 2.3 N 0.0" | MA-MD-158 | Sherborn 1.1 NW 0.0"
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MA-WR-44 Westminster 0.6 WSW 0.0" | MA-MD-178 | Framingham 2.0 NNE 0.0"
MA-WR-69 Northbridge 1.7 WNW 0.0" | MA-ES-4 Groveland 0.5 WSW 0.0"
MA-WR-75 Warren 2.4 WSW 0.0" | MA-ES-12 Boxford 2.4 S 0.0"
MA-WR-88 Leicester 2.5 WSW 0.0" | MA-ES-41 Danvers 0.8 ESE 0.0"
CT-WN-8 Moosup 1.7 NE 0.0" | MA-ES-48 Andover 0.6 E 0.0"
CT-WN-26 Danielson 3.2 ESE 0.0" | MA-ES-58 Middleton 1.4 SSW 0.0"
CT-NL-6 New London 1.0 NNW 0.0" [ MA-ES-71 Danvers 2.5 NNE 0.0"
CT-NL-10 Norwich 2.5 NNE 0.0" | MA-NF-1 Norwood 1.3 NW 0.0"
CT-NL-21 Griswold 0.9 N 0.0" | MA-NF-54 Quincy 1.2 W 0.0"
CT-NL-24 Stonington 1.4 NNW 0.0" | MA-PL-15 Abington 1.2 NNE 0.0"
CT-NL-29 East Lyme 0.5 SW 0.0" | MA-BA-2 Falmouth 3.1 NNW 0.0"
CT-NL-32 Niantic 1.1 SW 0.0" | MA-BA-3 Falmouth 3.0 E 0.0"
CT-NL-40 Pawcatuck 1.8 SSE 0.0" | MA-BA-47 Mashpee 2.4 WSW 0.0"
NY-SF-114 Fishers Island 0.5 NE 0.0" | MA-BA-50 Falmouth 5.4 NNE 0.0"

MA-BA-57 Falmouth 5.7 N 0.0"

MA-BA-92 Mashpee 3.2 WSW 0.0"
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July 2022 as a calendar. Dark blue and white font for the highest number
of reports. Light blue and dark font for the lowest number of reports.

463 Reports per Day was our reporting average for July 2022.

Observation Date
sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
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Please continue to report the conditions where you are.

There is always more room for more “Consistent Stations”. What do you
have to do? Submit over 20 Condition Monitoring Reports in a 52-week
period.

Every drop counts and zeros do too!

U.S. Drought Monitor August 16, 2022
Northeast RFC W

Drought Conditions (Percent Area)

MNone | DO-D4 (DA-D4 | D2-D4 Eect ol ety

Current 3307 | 6693 (3577 | 18.44 | 483 | 0.00

Last Week

08.08.200 3305 | 6695 (3093 | 1M.27 | 227 | Q.00

IMonthsAgo | 7504 | 5199 | 167 | 000 | 000 | Q.00
05-17-2022

Start of
Calendar Year | 87.86 | 1214 | 401 167 | 0.00 | Q.00
01-04-2022
Start of
Water Year 8164 | 1836 [ 618 157 | 0.00 0.00
03-28-2021

One YearAgo | gg 55 | 3375 {1774 | 294 | 0.00 | 0.00
08-17-2021

Intensity:

I:l MNone I:l D2 Severe Drought
|:| D0 Abnormally Dry - D3 Extreme Drought
[ 101 Moderate Drought  [Jllll D4 Exceptional Drought
The Drought Monitor focuses on broad-scale conditions.

Local conditions may vary. For more information on the
Drought Monitor, go to https:/droughtmonitor. unl. edufAbout.aspx

Author:
Richard Tinker
CPC/NOAAMNWS/NCEP

e Prorin @
£
K £

droughtmonitor.unl.edu

For a viewing explanation on the Drought Monitor, the CoCoRaHS
animated video is on YouTube.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=i7F6QwRqyVI

Wrap up

Thank you for all that you do for CoCoRaHS, whether in the past, present
and in the days to come.
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